

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2013	3-0078	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	Law, Justice, Health and Hum Committee	an Services
On agenda:				Final action:	3/18/2013	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	: 13858	
Title:	A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a progress report on the development of a coordinated system to address youth and young adult homelessness, as required by Ordinance 17476, Section 107, Proviso P1.					
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert					
Indexes:	Homelessness, Youth					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 13858.pdf, 2. A. Youth and Young Adult Homelessness Progress Report, 3. 2013-0078 transmittal letter.doc, 4. 2013-0078 YYA Staff Report 03-12-13kc.docx, 5. Attach 3 2013-0078 Count Us In Report 2013.pdf, 6. Attach 4 2013-0078 Seattle Times 02-20-13 Raikes Count Us In.pdf, 7. A. Youth and Young Adult Homelessness Progress Report					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	A	ction	Result
3/18/2013	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council F	Passed	Pass
3/12/2013	1	,	stice, Health and Committee	Human F	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
2/11/2013	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 02/05/201	3					

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a progress report on the development of a

coordinated system to address youth and young adult homelessness, as required

by Ordinance 17476, Section 107, Proviso P1.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 17476 adopted the 2013 Annual Budget and the 2013/2014 Biennium Budget,

and appropriated the housing opportunity fund 2013/2014 biennium budget in section 107, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 17476, Section 7, contains one proviso concerning \$350,000 that shall not be

expended or encumbered until the executive transmits a series of three reports with accompanying motions on

the progress of the development of a comprehensive plan to address the problem of youth and young adult

homelessness, and

## File #: 2013-0078, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the first of the three reports is due by February 4, 2013, on the progress of the development of a coordinated engagement system to address youth and young adult homelessness, which shall identify: 1) the participants of the youth and young adult homelessness implementation advisory work group, which shall include executive office and council staff; 2) the group's charter; 3) the work accomplished to date on the group's development of coordinated engagement measures, coordinated data analysis and prevention measures;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The council acknowledges receipt of the first report, as described in this motion, and releases \$100,000 for expenditure of the \$350,000 that is the subject of Ordinance 17476, Section 107, Proviso P1.